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3 STREET AND AOAD
\ 4 OTHER EXCLUSIVE SURFACE EASEMENT
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AVERAGE GRADE AROUND RESIDENCE:

BS.0+86.2485.4+86,B+86.2+86.34+-86.34
85.2+85. 9+85.0+85.2+85.5+85.5+858 = 1,204.7/14 = B6.05

PROPOSED
SECOND FLDOR

ELEVATION OF RES. ROOF PEAK = 110.48

ELEVATION OF RES. ROOF PEAK = 102.79

ELEVATION OF RES. ROOF MIDPOINT = 110.484102.79 =214.27/2 = 106,64

HEIGHT OF RESIDENCE:

ELEVATION OF RES. ROOF MIDPOMNT — AVERAGE GRAOE = 106.64—B6.05 = 20.59 FEET
ELEVATION OF £RONT DOOR SiLL = 88.85

AVERAGE GRADE AROUND COTTAGE:

85.8485.9+85.9+085.9+85.7+
85.6+85.4+85. 748594658 = B57.6/1D = B5.76

ELEVATIGN OF COTTAGE ROOF PEAK = 09.47
Santtary £LEVATION OF COTTAGE ROOF EAVE = §3.03
crmete ELEVATION OF COTTAGE ROOF MEIPOINT = $8.47+83.03 = 182.50/2 = 96.25
HEIGHT QF COTTAGE:
[ ELEVATION OF COTTAGE COTTAGE ROOF WIDPOINT =~ AVERACE GRADE = $6.25-85.76 = 10.48 FEET
ELEVATION DF COTTAGE DOCR Sl = B6.34
AVERAGE GRADE AROUND GARAGE:

B87.24B7.34B7.2+B6.7+85.8+
85.8+BE.0+BE.1+B6.0+56.2 = BE64.3/10 = B6.4%

B Light Fant
- T,

ELEVATION Of GARAGE ROOF PEAXK ~ 104.31

ELEVATION OF GARAGE RQOF EAVE = ¢8.57

ELEVATION OF GARAGE ROOF MIDPOINT = 1D4.31+S8.57 = 202.88/2 = 101.44
HEIGHT OF GARAGE:

ELEVATION Of GARAGE ROQF WIDPOINT — AVERAGE GRADE = 101.44-—B6.43 = 15.01 FEET

ELEVATION OF GARAGE FLOOR = B5.96
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
RESIDENCE, COVERED FORCH, PORCHES & BILCO DUDR wee L12B.0 SO. FT,

FRAME COTTAGE 168.5 SQ. FT.
FRAME GARAGE 444.8 50. FT.
WELL . 2.5 50, FT,
GRAVEL DRWEWAY L4500 5Q. FT.
TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE . .'5 201.6 50Q. FF. = 1480 &

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:

RESIDENCE, COVERED FORCH, PORCHES & BILCO DOOR
FRAME CGTTAGE
FRAME GARAGE

1,128.0 S0. Fi.

GRAVEL DR[VEWA ........
T0TAL PROPOSED LOT C

NOTES:

1) TH/S SURVEY AND MAP HAS BELN PREPARLD IN ACCORDANCE MM THE REGULATIONS OF
COMNECTICUT STATE AGENCIES, SECTIONS 20—-300b~F THROUGH 20--300b-20. AND THE
“MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT®
AS ADOPTED BY THE GONNECTIGUT ASSOCIATION OF LAMD SURVEYORS, INC.,

ON SEPTEMBER 25, 1986,

2)  THE TYPE OF SURVEY PERFORMED IS A BUILDING LOCATION MAF, ZONING. THE MAIN
PURPOSE OF TS SURVEY /5 TO SHOW TIE (NFORWATION NECISSARY 7O LMABLE
DETERMINATION OF COMPUIANCE OR NON—COMPUANCE WIH THE AFFLICABLE ZONING
SETBACK REQUREMENTS. AS SUCH, IT MAY BE WECESSARY TO DEPICT ONLY A PORTION
OF THE PROPERTY. THE OMLY IMPROVEMENT THAT WEEQ BE SHOWNM IS THE ENISTING OR

ZONING/LOCATION _ SURVEY
MAP OF PROPERTY

PREFARED FOR

Mark Hanrahan & Mary Sachs—Hanrahan

FROPOSED BUILDING RELATNG TO THE MATIER OF ZOWING COMPUANCE BEING ADDRESSED.
/
3} THE BOUNDARY DETERMINATION 15 BASED UPON THE DEPENDENT RESURVEY METHOD. ‘ 45 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH
4} THE SURVEY CONFORMS TO HORIZONTAL CLASS A—2 ACCURACY STANDARDS. WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT
]

VERTICAL DATA CONFORMS TO A CLASS T=2 STANDARDS, REFERS TO APPROXMATE
NAVD "85 DATUL.

¢ " f
5} THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS SHOWN A5 TAX LOT 116 ON ASSESSOR'S MAP 6~09. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPAREO FOR A SPECIFIED PURPOSED. SCALE: 1° = 20 MAY 9, 2022
ANY USE OTHER THAN THAT WHICH IT WAS ORIGINALLY PROPOSED ADDED: DCT. 1B, 2022
6)  THE SUBKECT PROPERTY I5 LOCATED IN WESTPORT LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT, INTENDED IS A MISUSE OF THIS INFORMATION AND CRAPHIC SCALE PROEOSED aRGEW ZHED ADDED. OFC. 20, 2022
RENDERS THE PREPARER'S DECLARATION NULL AND VOID. o w© PROFOSED AFC LT ABDED: GUNE 36, 2022
7)  THE SUBKCT PROPERTY IS COCATED I 'AA” RESIDENCE ZONE. 10 10 0
UNDERGROUND (MPROVEMENTS OR ENGRDACHMENTS IF ANY
8)  WNE SUBJKECT PROPERTY IS OWNED BY MARK HANRAHAN & WARY SACHS-HANRAHAN ARE NOT SHOWN. R,
REFER T RECORD DEED VOL, 4198, PG. MJ5 ON FLE IN — g
THE OFFICE OF THE WESTPORT TOWN CLERK. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS WALTER H' SKIDD LAND SURVEYOR LLC @ of cwﬂs%
SURVEY, WHICH BEARS THE SURVEYORS STAMP OR SEAL, §,\L/,‘u n #\)%
) MO WETLAMD PER CONSERVATION COMMISSION AP B-08, RENDERS ANT DECLARATION SNOWN HEREON HULL AND VOID. To the best of my knowledge nd ballel this map Is §5F YCA
substontially correct as noted hareon. \.4 2
THE DECLARATION SHOWN RUNS TO THE PERSOK. DR PERSONS ‘ S
FOR WHOM THE SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR. THE DECLARA N =
AREA = 21,637 5Q. FT. IS NOT 1RANSFERABLE. MM/ "““ * s
L Ll * ! iy mﬁ‘#
THE SURVEY AND DECLARATION SHDWN HEREON IS WALTER H. SKiDD, L. s Conn. Reg. g 14663
or 0.4967 AC. NULL AND VQID WITHOUT THE LICENSEQ SURVEYDRS 1902 SIRATRELD RO FARFIELD, CONRL Mt

LIVE SIGNATURE OR EMBOSSED SEAL EMBOSSED SEAL TELEFHONE (203} 373-0401
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Project

Hazmhan Residence
45 Rings Highway Norih
Westpont, Tt DGRAN

Brawing Title
Existing

Elevations &

Ist & 2nd Floer Plans

Scale 14 =1-0"

Brawn  AA

Date 01/16/23

1.2\

EXISTING - 1ST FLOOR PLAN

/1.3

EXISTING - 2ND FLOOR PLAN

N

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

N

Scale; 1/4" = 1'-0"

Drawing No,

1

Of 10 Sheets














































Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:

No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 da
period is waived by the HDC. If the proper

Yy waiting period unless balance of waiting
is a local historic property or loeated within a local

historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of Appropriateness approval

for the demolition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

] AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@agquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION Carl Jenkins ~ (203)696-4726  carl.jenkins@alticetechservicesusa.com
a EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
a FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203) 341-5020  FAX (203) 341-5009
0 FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY (800) 989-0900

a FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727

0 CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203)341-1170  FAX (203) 341-1088
0 HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203)227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)
O CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that | am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the Connecticut
Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the Town Code and the
Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations applicable to the demolition of
property, and [ agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those requirements in every aspect of that work,

and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the
property. -

1 ALSO CERTIFY that | am the OWNER of the property herei

ribed, and that [ have the legal right and auth rity to proceed
with the work herein outlined, and that the information | have i

rue and correct to the best of my knowled

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT:

7
SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR: W

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0C775DCB-CASF-4E8B-BBCB-F3F79B6B1EGS

PERMIT AUTHORIZATION FOR DEMOLITION PERMIT

To Whom It May Concern:

We hereby declare that | am the owner of the premises described as
follows:

33 Easton Road, Westport, CT

This is to confirm that Robert Haroun or Julie Haroun of SIR
Development, LLC are duly authorized for and on my behalf to execute an

application for a demolition permit and publish any notices necessary to
obtain the demolition permit.

Date: 6/20/2023

Owner: Robert C. Kennedy and Lorraine F. Kennedy

’ ) olert C. Kesped.
Owner’s Signature: _EM“ B

< DuenSgned by

Owner’s Signature: ’ Lovteine . Konnedy

1N

w4y

FATHSIAL 1§ wn g

Owner's Telephone #: 203-226-6238

Owner’s e-mail address: lorken57@aol.com



Properly Location 33 EASTON RD Map ID D14//051/000/ Bldg Name State Use 101
Vision ID 2814 Account # 6858 Bidg# 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of 1 Print Date 12/1/2022 7:29:10 FM
CURRENT OWNER TOPO UTILITIES STRT/ROAD LOCATION CURRENT ASSESSMENT
KENNEDY ROBERT C & LORRAINE F 6 |Septic 1]Public Description Code A d Assessed 6158
2| Public Water RES LAND 1-1 524,200 366,900
DWELLING 1-3 177,600 124,300
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA RES OUTBL 1-4 2,900 2,000 WESTPORT.CT
33 EASTON RD Alt Prcl 1D 532111-25 Lift Hse
Historic ID Asking S
Census 503
WestportC B33
e 67 VISION
WESTPORT CT 06880 Survey Ma
GISID D14051000 Assoc Pid# Fotal 704700 493,200
RECORD OF OWNERSHIP VOL/PAGE [SALEDATE|QU][ VA| SALEPRICE |VC PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
KENNEDY ROBERT C & LORRAINE F 1399 | 0230 08-31-1995| U i 240,000 Year | Code | Assessed | Year | AssessedV | Year | Assessed
2021 1-1 366,900 | 2020 366,900 | 2020 366,900
1-3 124,300 124,300 124,300
2,000 2,000 2,000
493,200 Total 493,200| Total 433,200
EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY
Year | Code Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm Int  {This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Tot@ 0.00 Appraised Bldg. Value (Card) 177,600
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD Appraised Xf (B) Value (Bldg) 0
Nbhd Nbhd Name B Tracing Batch ]
2,900
0004 0004 Appra{sed Ob (B) Value (Bldg)
NOTES Appraised Land Value (Bidg) 524,200
M/ 2545(25) Special Land Value 0
1-4 FXBTH; 2 RMS IN RBM Total Appraised Parcel Value 704,700
SCUTTLE ATTIC ACCESS Vajuation Method c
704,700
Total Appraised Parcel Value
BUILDING PERMIT RECORD VISIT /CHANGE HISTORY
Permit id Issue Date | Type Amount Insp Date | % Comp | Date Comp Comments Date Id {Typej Is {Cd Purpost/Result
08-18-2020 SR 19 [Field Review
10-06-2015 VA 81 {Data Mailer Change
10-13-2014 | MJF 00 |Measur+Listed
10-08-2014 | MJF 01 [Measured/No Interior Insp
09-17-2014 VA 66 [INSPECTION NOTICE SE
Permit Id Comments
LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION
B { Use Code Description Zone| Land Type | Land Units | Unit Price | Size Adj | Site Index | Cond. | Nbhd. | Nbhd. Adj Notes Location Adjustment | Adj Unit P| Land Value
1 101 Single Family Re | AAA 1.130| AC | 360,000.00 0.88879 5 1.00 | 145 1.450 1.0000 524,200
Total Card Land Units 1.130] AC Parcel Total Land Area[1.130 Total Land Value 524,200




Property Location 33 EASTON RD Map ID D14//051/000 / Bldg Name State Use 101
VisionID 2814 Account # 6858 Bldg # 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of Print Date 12/1/2022 7:29:11 PM
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (CONTINUED)
Element Cd Description Element Cd Description
Style: 02 Split Level Fireplaces 1
Mode! 01 Residential Celling Height | 8.00
Grade: 09 C+ Elevator PEE—
Stories: 1 1 Story “ONDO DATA WOk
Occupancy 1
Exterior Wall 1 |14 Wood Shingle Parcel Id [C] |Owne
Exterior Wall 2 12 Cedar or Redwd _ Bl _|Si =
Roof Structure: {03 Gable Adjust Type | Code Description Factor% v
Roof Cover 03 Asphalt Shing! 88238 E'rfm Bom E
wOB
iaiteiviv B e i COST7MARKET VALUATION I
: YLy VAT BAS
i S b Carpet Building Value New 296,003 | For o Rew
Heat Fuel 02 Oil
Heat Type: 05 Hot Water Year Built 1957 5 2 FeR
S CH TR o ear
ooms Depreciation Code A i
Total Bthrms: |2 2 Full Baths B o oot “
Total Half Baths |1 1 Half Bath Vear Rom odelegd .
Total Xira le‘irs 1 Depreciation % 40 n N
Total Rooms: 8 8 Rooms Functional Obsol L= .
B?Ih Ste: 02 Average External Obsol b3 N
Kitchen Style: 02 Average Trend Factor 1
Kitchens 1 Condition
Whirlpool Tubs Condition %
Hot Tubs Percent Good 60
Sauna (SF Area Cns Sect Renid 177,600
Fin Basement 896 Dep % Owr
Fin Bsmi Qual 13 Dep Ovr Comment
Bsmt. Garages |0 Misc Imp Owr
Interior Cond A Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Fireplaces ! Cost to Cure Owr
Ceiling Height  |8.00 Cost to Cure Ovr Comment
OB - OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) 7 XF - BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B
Code | Description [ L/B| Units | Unit Price | Yr Bit [ Cond. Cd | % Gd | Grade | Grade Adj. | Appr. Value
PAT1 |Patio L 288 16.50] 2015 5 60 3 1.00 2,900
BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION

Code Description Living Area | Floor Area | Eff Area Unit Cost | Undeprec Value
BAS First Floor 1,798 1,798 91.92 165,271
BSM Basement Area 0 902 18.34 16,545
CAN Canopy 0 24 19.15 460
FGR Garage 0 5086 36.69 18,568
FSP Porch, Screen 0 288 22.98 6,618
RBM Rajised Basement 0 896 27.60 24,726
UAT Attic, Unfinished 0 742 9.17 6,802
VLT Vaulted Ceiling 0 448 4.51 2,022
WDK Deck, Wood 0 156 9.43 1,471

Tt Gross Liv/ Lease Area 1,798 5,760 242,483







Ad Order Number
0002789654

Sales Rep,
mbhutchings

Order Taker
mhutchings

Ordered By

Customer Account
179980

Customer Information
SIR DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East
WESTPORT CT (6880
USA

STEPHANIE MCDOWELL hone: 2032276516

!

ax.
Order Source st N . ”
Phone EMail: stephameg@sirdev com
Ad Cost Payment Amt Amount Due
$78.75 $0.00 7875
Blind Box Materials
Order Notes
Ad Number External Ad Pick Up Number
0002789654-01
Ad Type Ad Size PO Number
BR Legal Liner 2X131i
Calot Colot Requesls

5000

Westport News

Product and Zone

#inserts Placement
1 BR Wetland

Note: Retail Display Ads May Not End in identified Placement

Run Dates
8/4/2023

Ad Content Proot

Note: Ad size daes nof reflect actual ad

LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH

In accordunce with Articie 1, Section 14-24 {aj (2] ol trw Code of

Ordmancos, Town of Westpant, eot<a is hotaty et 1nal 4 demaiion
permd avication 10 i Buldng o structure o
tzed sn the Otfica of tho Town Buitding Offcial o

Namw and a0dioss of the condract verdee SI5 33 Eawen LG, 947 Poat
Road £ast. Wesipar?, CT

At of 1hg Buldyg of stiuctan. 66 yeary

Sepaate OO0 0 e BIdng o2 shiut s 1 TEA s leol

e SEAYLANG S (jx:!mu}’x" ) and avianty e publin nenochon =
Mm Ottice ot thag Town Buddng Oftica



Certificate of Mailing — Firm

UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE &
Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here
of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™ Postmark with Date of Receipt.

SIR Development
943 Post Rd E
Westport, CT 06880

5

U.S. POSTAGE PAID

WESTPORT, CT

AR 2
EMOUNT

$3.99

R2305K137543-13

USPS® Tracking Number

Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage

Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

Ms_Mary Flizabeth Blasko

45 Bonnie Brook Road

WESTPORT, CT 06880

W
“J

Mr. & Mrs. Paolo Pucci

47 Bonnie Brook Road

WESTPORT, CT 06880

Mr. and Mrs. & Charles Lawson

31 Easton Road

WESTPORT, CT 06880

Mr. and Mrs. Rolf Amundon

35 Easton Road

Westport, CT 06880

Mr. and Mrs. Flynn Nicholas

34 Easton Road

Westport, CT 06880

\

\< ,,,,, ,

<

See Reverse for Instructions

=
PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page ___of ___) PSN 7530-17-000-5548



UNITED STATES
‘ POSTAL SERVICE &

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

SIR Development
943 Post Rd E
Westport, CT 06880

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Received at Post Office™

TOTAL NQ.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

2

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

USPS® Tracking Number ress . " s
"""""""'}:}Z’,{,’s:l,;'éé{:[é iga;;,'?uﬁ;; """""""" (Name, Street, Cl‘:yégtate, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift
] Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Prentki
e 32 Easton Road — —

Westport, CT 06880 (-2 /
5 Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Schunk "
e 43 Bonnie Brook Road \ /
WESTPORT, CT 06880 \
,\
:_3‘ ________________________________________________ \ /- /
- /
N\ \
. N/ °
___________________________________________________ N4
A
/N
5. /
.................................................... y
/
6. x/ \\ / \
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" // /,(' \\

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page ___ of ___) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions



HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commission requirements, | have notified by mail
the following owners of properties abutting and across the street from the
property be demolished: 33 Easton Road

Ms. Mary Elizabeth Blasko
45 Bonnie Brook Road
Westport, C'T 06880

Mr. & Mrs. Paolo Pucci
47 Bomnie Brook Road
Westport, CT 06880

Mr, and Mrs. & Charles Lawson
31 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Mr, and Mrs. Rolf Amundon
35 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Mr. and Mrs. Flynn Nicholas
34 Faston Road
Westport, CT 06880

Mr, and Mrs. Ronald Prentki
32 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Schunk

43 Bonnie Brook Road
Westport, C'T 06880

OSi dluto

/S|gn ture of o ner/or authorized agent Date

(/ﬁ“i € z ]L/u/é')‘v N

Print Name




33 Easton Abutters

Westport, CT
1 inch = 141 Feet
141 283 425
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or misuse or misrepresentation of this map




Subject Property:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

D14051000
D14051000
33 EASTON RD

50 foot Abutters List Report

Westport, CT
June 26, 2023

Mailing Address:

KENNEDY ROBERT C & LORRAINE F
33 EASTON RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

Abutters:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parce! Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

6/26/2023

D14044000
D14044000
45 BONNIE BRK RD

D14045000
D14045000
47 BONNIE BRK RD

D14050000
D14050000
31 EASTONRD

D14052000
D14052000
35 EASTONRD

D14054000
D14054000
34 EASTON RD

D14055000
D14055000
32 EASTON RD

D15032000
D15032000
43 BONNIE BRK RD

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

wwiw.cai-tech.com
Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

BLASKO MARY ELIZABETH
45 BONNIE BRK RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

PUCCI PAOLO TR & MAUREEN M TR
47 BONNIE BRK RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

LAWSON CHARLES E & HELEN M
31 EASTON RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

AMUNDSON INGELA & ROLF
35 EASTON RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

NICHOLAS FLYNN & MARY KATE
34 EASTON RD
WESTPORT. CT 06880

PRENTK!I RONALD & JAMIE
32 EASTON RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

SCHUNK GREGORY & GRACE
43 BONNIE BRK RD
WESTPORT, CT 06880

Page 1 of 1

Abutters List Report - Westport, CT



SIR=

DEVELOPMENT
943 Post Road East

Westport, CT 06880

(203) 227-6616
www.sirdev.com

Ms. Mary Elizabeth Blasko
45 Bonnie Brook Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2023,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet. The application is currently pending and

available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
Questions, (203) 341-5025.

n, Member

CC: Westport Building Department
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Mr. & Mrs. Paolo Pucci
47 Bonnie Brook Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26,2023,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet. The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (2031334 1-5025.

ort Building Department
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Mr. and Mrs, & Charles Lawson
31 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2023,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet, The application is currently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
uestions, (203) 341-5025. g
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Mr. and Mrs. Rolf Amundon
35 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2023,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, L1.C, 943 Pos{ Road East, Westport, CT,

The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet. The application is currently pending and

available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

ulieo/Haroin, Mcmiber

CC: Westgort Building Department
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Mr. and Mrs, Flynn Nicholas
34 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom 1t May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2023.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet. The application is currently pending and

available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
(uestions, (203) 341-5025. -

N

Jilie Hafouy, Member

“C: Wesfport Building Department
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Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Prentki
32 Easton Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26,2023,
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.,
The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet. The application is currently pending and

available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

) /
ﬂ( ember

CC: Westport Building Department
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Mr. and Mrs. Gregory Schunk
43 Bonnie Brook Road
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 33 Easton Road

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that an application for a permit to demolish the structure known as
33 Easton Road has been filed in the Office of the Town Building Official on June 26, 2023.
The contract vendee of the property is SIR-33 Easton, LLC, 943 Post Road East, Westport, CT.
The structure is 66 years old and 1,798 square feet. The application is cwrrently pending and
available for public inspection. Please contact the Westport Building Department with any
questions, (203) 341-5025.

n, Member

tport Building Department






Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of

waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located

within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition,

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or propetties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

0O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@agquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
in EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203)341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

[ GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
g FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const, & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727

o CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203)341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203)341-1793

(If on Sewer)

O  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those
requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein descr;

proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I hav
knowledge.

d, and that I have the legal right and authority to
ven is true apd/correct to the best of my

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT; DATE: 7-28 ’—5

4 /
-
SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR: / &ﬁ) é/f/M

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019




Property Location 7 WEST PARISH RD Map ID  F09//008/000 / Bidg Name State Use 101
Vision D 4399 Account# 8476 Bldg# 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of 1 Print Date 7/26/2023 10:13:41 P
CURRENT OWNER TOPO UTILITIES STRT/ROAD LOCATION CURRENT ASSESSMENT
7 WEST PARISH LLC 1]Public Description Code Assessed Assessed 6158
RES LAND 1-1 419,900 293,900
DWELLING 1-3 100,200 70,100
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA RES OUTBL 1-4 5,200 3,600 WESTPORT, CT
95 OLD DAIRY LANE Alt Prel ID 5445056 Lift Hse
Historic {D Asking $
Census 506
WestportC 112
SHELTON CT  opass  |SurveyMa 295 VIS IO N
Survey Ma
GISID FO9008000 Assoc Pid# TS 525300 367,600
RECORD OF OWNERSHIP VOL/PAGE |SALEDATE| QU VAN SALEPRICE [VC PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
7 WEST PARISH LLC 4302 | 0037 04-21-2023 1 U i 0| 29 | Year | Code Assessed | Year | Assessed V | Year Assessed
OLSEN PETER & BROUARD LOUIS 4301 | 0337 04-19-2023 | Q l 650,000 | 00 | 2022 1-1 293,900 | 2021 293,900 | 2020 293,900
GRACE ROBERT J & ALISON MILWE 3246 1 0275 11-15-2011 | Q | 305,000 | 00 1-3 70,100 70,100 70,100
SMITH MARILYN KIASKY 1235 | 0226 06-01-1993 | U 1 0129 1-4 3,600 3,600 3,600
367,600] Total 367,600{ Total 367,600
EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY
Year Code Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm Int |This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Tom 500 Appraised Bldg. Vaiue (Card) 100,200
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD Appraised Xf (B) Value (Bldg) 0
Nbhd Nbhd Name B Tracing Batch Appraised Ob (B) Value (Bldg) 5,200
0002 0002
NOTES Appraised Land Value (Bldg) 419,900
M/ 295(4) Special Land Value 0
DR=22 FT Total Appraised Parcel Value 525,300
Valuation Method C
525,300
Total Appraised Parcel Value
BUILDING PERMIT RECORD VISIT/ CHANGE HISTORY
Permit Id Issue Date Type Amount Insp Date | % Comp | Date Comp Comments Date Id |Type| Is {Cd Purpost/Result
58409 04-09-1999 0 100 REPAIR EXIST PORCH C/O 1 06-09-2020 SR 19 [Field Review
10-31-2015 VA 80 |Data Mailer No Change
04-07-2015 MJF 01 {Measured/No Interior Insp
04-07-2015 MJF 02 {Sator >5PMAtm @ intin
03-18-2015 VA 66 JINSPECTION NOTICE SE
Permit Id Comments
58409 REPAIR EXIST PORCH C/O ISSUED 10/29/99
LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION
B | Use Code Description Zone| Land Type | Land Units | Unit Price | Size Adj | Site Index | Cond. | Nbhd. | Nbhd. Adj Notes Location Adjustment | Adj UnitP| Land Value
1 101 Single Family Re A 0.280]| AC | 360,000.00) 2.74057 5 0.95 | 160 1.600 |ClI 1.0000 419,900
Total Card Land Units 0.280] AC Parcel Total Land Area|0.280 Total Land Value 419,900




Property Location 7 WEST PARISH RD Map ID  F09//008/000/ Bldg Name State Use 101
Vision ID 4399 Account# 8476 Bldg# 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of 1 Print Date 7/26/2023 10:13:41 P
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (CONTINUED]
Elemnent Cd Description Element Cd Description ors
Style: 04 Cape Cod Fireplaces 1
Model 01 Residential Ceiling Height
Grade: 08 C Elevator
Stories: 1.5 1 1/2 Stories
Occupancy 1 CONDO DATA
Exterior Wall 1 |14 Wood Shingle Parcel Id 1C] Owne
Exterior Wall 2 [B IS
Roof Structure: |03 Gable Adjust Type | Code Description Factor%
Roof Cover 03 Asphalt Shingl ggggg E‘r’m
fnterior Wah 1|98 Drywall COST7MARRET VALUATION R
VLT
::gg E::; 12 Hardwood Building Value New 196,508 o
Heat Fuel 02 Qil
:(e:a_tr;rgg:e. 8‘15 :gg\eNater Year Built ' 1936
Total Bedrooms |02 2 Bedrooms Effectlv_e YeagBqut A
Total Bthrms: 1 1 Full Bath gspmrggztggﬁnode
Total Half Baths |0 Year Remodelegd
Total Xtra Fixtrs {0 Depreciation % 44
Total Rooms: 6 6 Rooms Functional Obsol
Bath Style: 02 Average External Obsol 5
Kitchen Style: |02 Average Trend Factor 1 B
Kitchens 1 Condition
Whirlpool Tubs Condition %
Hot Tubs Percent Good 51
S_auna (SF Area Cns Sect Renld 100,200
F!n Basement Dep % Ovr
Fin Bsmt Qual Dep Ovr Comment
BsmF. Garages [0 Misc Imp Ovr
Interior Cond A Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Flrt_a_places' 1 Cost to Cure Owr
Ceiling Height Cost to Cure Ovr Comment

OB - OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF - BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(E,

Code Description [ L/B| Units | Unit Price| YrBlt | Cond. Cd | % Gd | Grade| Grade Adj. | Appr. Value
GAR1 |Garage L 252 31.37} 1978 5 60 3 1.00 5,200
BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
Code Description Living Area | Floor Area | Eff Area Unit Cost | Undeprec Value

BAS First Floor 700 700 152.27
BSM Basement Area 0 572 30.35
FHS Half Story, Finished 343 572 91.31
FOP Porch, Open o] 44 31.15
PTS Patio - Stone 0 285 22,97
SLB Slab 0 128 0.00
VLT Vaulted Ceiling 0 128 7.14
Ttl Gross Liv/ Lease Area 1,043 2,429 185,009}




Order Confirmation

Ad Content Proof

Note: Ad size does not reflect actual ad

DEMOLITION: Notice of intost lo demolish, In acserdance with Arlicle 11,
Section 14-24{a}{2] of the Code of Ordnances, Town o Wesiport, notice is
heryy glven that & demaolition permit appiication for the bullging at 7 Wost
Parish Road ras baen liked in the Olfice of the Toven Buildieg Cllicial on ¢!
22'2023. Tha awnar of B building i 7 Wast Parish LLG a4 95 Qld Dairy
Lano Sholton, CT. The building was consiructed in 1935 making it 87 yoars
old. Tha building ¥ 1,043 square feel. The application is cumently pending
and avaizble for public inspection in the Office of the Town Building Offi-
cial.

Ad Order Number Customer Account
0002789601 362428
Sales Rep. Customer Information
mfleming PETER QLSEN
; 19 Hunters Ridge
Order Taker WOODBRIDGE CT 06525
mfleming USA
Ordered By
Peter Olsen Phone: 2036578890
Order Source IEEHKAE'F
Phone al.
Ad Cost Payment Amt Amount Due
$78.75 $0.00 $78.75
Blind Box Materials
QOrder Notes
Ad Number External Ad # Pick Up Number
0002789601-01
Ad Type Ad Size PO Number
BR Legal Liner 2X910
Color Color Reguests
$0.00
Product and Zone # Inserts Placement
Westport News 1 BR Wetland

Note: Retail Display Ads May Not End in [dentified Placement

Run Dates
8/ 412023



HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished:

é Colonial JQQ&(S \/\]@H\Doﬁr c\

?S Flopnal QO&S Lues- ?b("\‘ - Ly

[0 Coloninl [ZO‘J W@H‘?M'*{ T

-5 \:\)e% Q&CQS\/\ Q/botS \Q?S—H\)O\r‘\*, CTf

q West- Qd\ﬂj\/) ﬁéaw/ . Wyﬂg/* ’ A

72323

Date

Print Name




EXAMPLE LETTER

7/28/2023
Address

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building located at 7 W Parish Road in the
coming future,

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the towns website for the agenda and zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Department 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Peter Olsen
Olsenbuilthomes@gmail.com
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